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Assumption University Announcement

No.11/2024
Subject: Schedule of Public Holidays for the Year 2025

The President of Assumption University, empowered under the provisions in Article No.5 and 39 of
Assumption University Regulations of Personnel Administration B.E. 2550, hereby announces the following
public holidays for administrative officers and staff members for the year 2025:

1. New Year’s Day 1 Day Wednesday January 1, 2025

2. Makha Bucha Day 1 Day Wednesday February 12, 2025

3. Chakri Memorial Day Sunday April 6, 2025

(Substitution for Chakri Memorial Day) 1 Day Monday April 7, 2025

4. Songkran Festival Day Sunday April 13, 2025

Monday April 14, 2025

Tuesday April 15, 2025

(Substitution for Songkran Festival Day) 1 Days Wednesday April 16, 2025

5. Coronation Day Sunday May 4, 2025

(Substitution for Coronation Day) 1 Day Monday May 5, 2025

6. Visakha Bucha Day Sunday May 11, 2025

(Substitution for Visakha Bucha Day) 1 Day Monday May 12, 2025

7. Special Public Holiday 1 Day Monday June 2, 2025

8. Birthday Anniversary of Her Majesty Queen 1 Day Tuesday June 3, 2025
Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana

9. Asarnha Bucha Day 1 Day Thursday July 10, 2025

10. Buddhist Lent Day 1 Day Friday July 11, 2025

11. Birthday Anniversary of His Majesty King 1 Day Monday July 28, 2025

Maha Vajiralongkorn Bodindradebayavarangkun
12. Special Public Holiday
13. H.M. the Queen’s Birthday, National Mother's Day
14. Navamindra Maharaj Day
15. Chulalongkorn Memorial Day
16. Birthday Anniversary of King Bhumibol Adulyade;j,
National Day, and National Father’'s Day
17. Thai Constitution Day
18. Christmas Day

Day Monday August 11, 2025
Day Tuesday August 12, 2025
Day Monday October 13, 2025
Day Thursday October 23, 2025
Day Friday December 5, 2025
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Day Wednesday December 10, 2025
Day Thursday December 25, 2025
19. New Year's Eve Day Wednesday December 31, 2025

Special Public Holiday (Year 2026) Day Friday January 2, 2026

Lecturers who have been assigned teaching duties must follow the academic calendar
2024/2025 of the Office of the University Registrar accordingly.
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Announced on November 13, 2024

Rev. Bro. 8irichai Fonseka, f.s.g., Ph.D.
President
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